
Table 1 
Supervisory District Population Deviation – Version K1 

Potential Districts 2020 Census Population 
Deviation from 2020 

Average District (52,194) Deviation Percentage 
1 51,828 -366 -0.70
2 53,486 1,292 2.48
3 51,194 -1,000 -1.92
4 51,231 -963 -1.85
5 51,557 -637 -1.22
6 51,861 -333 -0.64
7 53,516 1,322 2.53
8 51,080 -1,114 -2.13
9 53,305 1,111 2.13
10 52,944 750 1.44
11 51,902 -292 -0.56
12 52,785 591 1.13
13 50,712 -1,482 -2.84
14 52,660 466 0.89
15 52,017 -177 -0.34
16 53,417 1,223 2.34
17 53,136 942 1.80
18 50,858 -1,336 -2.56

Total 939,489 -- --
Average District 52,194 -- --



Table 2 
Population by Race and Hispanic Ethnicity – Version K1 

Potential Districts 

Non-Hispanic 

White African American Asian
Other Race or Two or 

More Races Hispanic Total
Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent 

1 41,137 79.4 3,587 6.9 3,433 6.6 1,243 2.4 2,428 4.7 51,828 100.0 
2 11,540 21.6 35,492 66.4 2,363 4.4 1,315 2.5 2,776 5.2 53,486 100.0 
3 39,149 76.5 3,756 7.3 3,018 5.9 1,594 3.1 3,677 7.2 51,194 100.0 
4 33,531 65.5 2,753 5.4 3,517 6.9 1,571 3.1 9,859 19.2 51,231 100.0 
5 10,936 21.2 32,934 63.9 4,078 7.9 1,115 2.2 2,494 4.8 51,557 100.0 
6 41,233 79.5 4,579 8.8 2,131 4.1 1,385 2.7 2,533 4.9 51,861 100.0 
7 11,837 22.1 35,922 67.1 1,636 3.1 1,356 2.5 2,765 5.2 53,516 100.0 
8 38,871 76.1 2,375 4.6 1,129 2.2 1,779 3.5 6,926 13.6 51,080 100.0 
9 40,683 76.3 1,975 3.7 4,619 8.7 1,292 2.4 4,736 8.9 53,305 100.0 
10 10,239 19.3 34,119 64.4 3,713 7.0 1,257 2.4 3,616 6.8 52,944 100.0 
11 36,675 70.7 2,451 4.7 3,301 6.4 1,499 2.9 7,976 15.4 51,902 100.0 
12 9,328 17.7 4,464 8.5 2,849 5.4 1,165 2.2 34,979 66.3 52,785 100.0 
13 10,930 21.6 34,240 67.5 577 1.1 1,315 2.6 3,650 7.2 50,712 100.0 
14 8,203 15.6 4,068 7.7 2,373 4.5 1,073 2.0 36,943 70.2 52,660 100.0 
15 24,014 46.2 11,484 22.1 2,808 5.4 1,850 3.6 11,861 22.8 52,017 100.0 
16 37,818 70.8 3,977 7.4 1,723 3.2 2,008 3.8 7,891 14.8 53,417 100.0 
17 41,017 77.2 3,443 6.5 2,568 4.8 1,313 2.5 4,795 9.0 53,136 100.0 
18 9,379 18.4 31,623 62.2 5,641 11.1 1,103 2.2 3,112 6.1 50,858 100.0 

Milwaukee County 456,520 48.6 253,242 27.0 51,477 5.5 25,233 2.7 153,017 16.3 939,489 100.0 



Table 3 
Comparison of White, Non-Hispanic Population to All Others – Version K1 

Potential Districts 
2020 Census 
Population 

White, 
Non-Hispanic 

Percent 
of District All Other 

Percent 
of District 

1 51,828 41,137 79.4 10,691 20.6
2 53,486 11,540 21.6 41,946 78.4
3 51,194 39,149 76.5 12,045 23.5
4 51,231 33,531 65.5 17,700 34.5
5 51,557 10,936 21.2 40,621 78.8
6 51,861 41,233 79.5 10,628 20.5
7 53,516 11,837 22.1 41,679 77.9
8 51,080 38,871 76.1 12,209 23.9
9 53,305 40,683 76.3 12,622 23.7
10 52,944 10,239 19.3 42,705 80.7
11 51,902 36,675 70.7 15,227 29.3
12 52,785 9,328 17.7 43,457 82.3
13 50,712 10,930 21.6 39,782 78.4
14 52,660 8,203 15.6 44,457 84.4
15 52,017 24,014 46.2 28,003 53.8
16 53,417 37,818 70.8 15,599 29.2
17 53,136 41,017 77.2 12,119 22.8
18 50,858 9,379 18.4 41,479 81.6

Total 939,489 456,520 -- 482,969 --



Table 4 
Voting Age Population by Race and Hispanic Ethnicity – Version K1 

Potential Districts 

Non-Hispanic 

White African American Asian
Other Race or Two or 

More Races Hispanic Total
Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent 

1 32,678 81.6 2,649 6.6 2,359 5.9 840 2.1 1,534 3.8 40,060 100.0 
2 10,159 25.7 25,044 63.5 1,598 4.0 900 2.3 1,766 4.5 39,467 100.0 
3 37,500 77.7 3,358 7.0 2,792 5.8 1,418 2.9 3,204 6.6 48,272 100.0 
4 28,895 71.3 1,690 4.2 2,219 5.5 1,194 2.9 6,538 16.1 40,536 100.0 
5 9,655 26.2 22,281 60.4 2,665 7.2 766 2.1 1,528 4.1 36,895 100.0 
6 33,714 81.9 3,131 7.6 1,622 3.9 1,014 2.5 1,675 4.1 41,156 100.0 
7 10,033 25.6 25,420 64.9 1,087 2.8 891 2.3 1,741 4.4 39,172 100.0 
8 33,392 80.6 1,442 3.5 838 2.0 1,339 3.2 4,420 10.7 41,431 100.0 
9 32,685 79.0 1,382 3.3 3,241 7.8 960 2.3 3,124 7.5 41,392 100.0 
10 9,886 25.2 23,056 58.8 2,732 7.0 852 2.2 2,660 6.8 39,186 100.0 
11 30,924 75.3 1,656 4.0 2,294 5.6 1,058 2.6 5,152 12.5 41,084 100.0 
12 8,149 22.4 2,948 8.1 1,853 5.1 845 2.3 22,563 62.1 36,358 100.0 
13 10,072 26.8 23,611 62.8 452 1.2 982 2.6 2,510 6.7 37,627 100.0
14 7,108 19.9 2,573 7.2 1,379 3.9 758 2.1 23,920 66.9 35,738 100.0 
15 20,977 52.4 8,286 20.7 1,869 4.7 1,320 3.3 7,549 18.9 40,001 100.0 
16 32,667 76.0 2,593 6.0 1,335 3.1 1,461 3.4 4,944 11.5 43,000 100.0 
17 34,899 80.4 2,646 6.1 1,795 4.1 972 2.2 3,084 7.1 43,396 100.0 
18 8,418 23.6 21,123 59.2 3,525 9.9 697 2.0 1,912 5.4 35,675 100.0 

Milwaukee County 391,811 54.4 174,889 24.3 35,655 4.9 18,267 2.5 99,824 13.9 720,446 100.0 



Table 5 
Voting Age Comparison of White, Non-Hispanic Population to All Others – Version K1 

Potential Districts 
2020 Census 
Population 

White, 
Non-Hispanic 

Percent 
of District All Other 

Percent 
of District 

1 40,060 32,678 81.6 7,382 18.4
2 39,467 10,159 25.7 29,308 74.3
3 48,272 37,500 77.7 10,772 22.3
4 40,536 28,895 71.3 11,641 28.7
5 36,895 9,655 26.2 27,240 73.8
6 41,156 33,714 81.9 7,442 18.1
7 39,172 10,033 25.6 29,139 74.4
8 41,431 33,392 80.6 8,039 19.4
9 41,392 32,685 79.0 8,707 21.0
10 39,186 9,886 25.2 29,300 74.8
11 41,084 30,924 75.3 10,160 24.7
12 36,358 8,149 22.4 28,209 77.6
13 37,627 10,072 26.8 27,555 73.2
14 35,738 7,108 19.9 28,630 80.1
15 40,001 20,977 52.4 19,024 47.6
16 43,000 32,667 76.0 10,333 24.0
17 43,396 34,899 80.4 8,497 19.6
18 35,675 8,418 23.6 27,257 76.4

Total 720,446 391,811 -- 328,635 --
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